

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3892/2007

B.L. PASSI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Sood, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Subhash Peer, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Lakshmikumaran, learned counsel for the
appellant and Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel
appearing for the respondent.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

List of books referred to:

1. (1992) 2 Suppl.SCC 567
2. (1980) Vol.121 ITR 751
3. (1981) Vol.132 ITR 637
4. (1979) Vol.118 ITR 312
5. (2006) Vol.280 ITR 87